Mayor’s Diary

Councillor Nasim Ali OBE
Mayor of Camden
Official Engagements

January 2023 engagements updated 13 January 2023

Friday 13 January
No engagements
Saturday 14 January

6.30pm Mayor & Mayoress
Celebrating the Year of the Rabbit
Oriental Club, Stratford House,
Stratford Place W1C 1ES

Sunday 15 January to
Tuesday 17 January

No engagements
Wednesday 18 January

10.30am Mayor Chain & Badge
Citizenship Ceremony
Council Chamber

11.30am Mayor, Deputy & Officers
Monthly office meeting
Mayor’s Parlour & MTS

1.00pm Mayor Chain & Badge
Fundraising walk and visit to
Gaumont State Cinema
185a Kilburn High Road, NW6 7HY
(Starts at The Queen’s Arms,
1 Kilburn High Road, NW6 5SE

4.00pm Mayor Chain & Badge
Amy Winehouse Foundation —
Workshops for young people
St Pancras Community Association
57 Pender Street, NW1 OLB



Thursday 19 January

2.00pm Mayor
Visit to the Mayor’s Parlour and
Community Space
Town Hall, Judd Street, WC1H 9JE

4.00pm Deputy Mayor
Public Speaking Training
Training Room 4, Crowndale Centre

Friday 20 January

7.30pm Mayor & Mayoress Chain & Badge
Mayor of Ealing’s Charity Dinner
Royal Nawaab Imperial Banqueting Suite
Hoover Building, 7 Western Avenue,
Perivale, UB6 8DB

Saturday 21 January
No engagements
Sunday 22 January

11.30am Mayor & Mayoress Chain & Badge
London Chinatown Chinese Association
Festival of Spring Celebration
Trafalgar Square, WC2N 5DN

6.00pm Mayor & Mayoress Chain & Badge
Explore Beanibazar Documentary
Swing Patrol, Brady Arts Centre
Hanbury Street, E1 5HU

Monday 23 January

11.00am Mayor Chain & Badge
Greater London Authority
Holocaust Memorial Day
City Hall, Kamal Chunchie Way, E16 1ZE

2.00pm Past Mayor PM Badge
Holocaust Memorial Day
Belsize Square Synagogue
51 Belsize Square, NW3 4HX

5.30pm Mayor & Deputy Mayor
Briefing for Council
Mayor’s Parlour



Monday 23 January — continued

7.00pm

Mayor & Deputy Mayor Chain & Badge
Council Meeting
Council Chamber

Tuesday 24 January

6.00pm

Mayor Chain & Badge
Holocaust Memorial Day

Jewish Museum, Raymond Burton House

129-131 Albert Street, NW1 7NB

Wednesday 25 January

8.30am
for 8.45am

10.30am

12.00

Mayor & Mayoress Chain & Badge
Private Viewing for London Mayors

Hieroglyphs - unlocking ancient Egypt

British Museum, Great Russell Street, WC1B 3DG

Deputy Mayor Badge
Citizenship Ceremony Robes
Council Chamber

Mayor
Meeting with Unika Dance Events
Mayor’s Parlour

Thursday 26 January

12.00noon

2.00pm

4.30pm
For 5.00pm

Friday 27 January

10.30am

12.30pm

Mayor
Meeting with Kamal Hanif (Euston Partnerships)
Mayor’s Parlour

Mayor Chain & Badge
Public Candle Lighting for Holocaust Memorial Day

Jewish Museum, Raymond Burton House

129-131 Albert Street, NW1 7NB

London Sportif Awards Ceremony
Attlee Suite, Portcullis House Entrance, SW1A 2LW

Mayor & Mayoress Chain & Badge
Holocaust Memorial Day
JWS3, 341-351 Finchley Road, NW3 6ET

Mayor & Mayoress Chain & Badge
Visit to new business — Baba Dhaba
2" Floor Unit, Hawley Wharf, Water Lane, NW1 8JZ



Saturday 28 January &
Sunday 29 January

No engagements

Monday 30 January

6.00pm Mayor & Leader Chain & Badge
Holocaust Memorial Day Event
Community Space, Town Hall, Judd Street, WC1H 9JE

Tuesday 31 January

No engagements

If you have any queries about this diary or would like to
discuss inviting the Mayor to an event
please contact Margaret Humphrey in the Mayor’s Office on 020 7974 2727
or George Petais on 020 7974 5498



